Decrease/(increase) in inventories 47 (33) (76)
Increase in trade and other receivables (397) (235) (369)
Increase/(decrease) in trade and other payables 491 163 (74)
(Decrease)/increase in pension and other provisions (453) (351) 71

Share-based incentive plans 236 333 375
Other 7 (42) 38

Net cash inflow from operating activities 7,665 6,527 7,005

Reconciliation of net cash flow to movement in net debt

Net debt at beginning of year (1,984) (1,648) (2,335)
Implementation of accounting for financial instruments under IAS 39 13 – –
Increase in cash and bank overdrafts 1,384 617 936
Cash (inflow)/outflow from liquid investments (550) 53 373
Net increase in long-term loans (912) (1,350) (1,023)
Net repayment of short-term loans 857 407 442
Net repayment of obligations under finance leases 36 22 –
Net non-cash funds of subsidiary undertakings acquired (68) – –
Exchange adjustments 39 24 (37)
Other non-cash movements (52) (109) (4)

Movement in net debt 747 (336) 687

Net debt at end of year 30 (1,237) (1,984) (1,648)

At 31.12.04
as previously Adjusted

Analysis of changes in net debt reported for IAS 39 At 1.1.05 Exchange Other Acquisitions Cash flow At 31.12.05
£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Liquid investments 1,512 3 1,515 15 – 45 (550) 1,025

Cash and cash equivalents 2,467 – 2,467 235 – (2) 1,509 4,209
Overdrafts (112) – (112) (2) – – (123) (237)

2,355 – 2,355 233 – (2) 1,386 3,972

Debt due within one year:
Commercial paper (830) – (830) – – – 254 (576)
Eurobonds and Medium-Term Notes (552) 3 (549) (3) (294) – 555 (291)
Other (88) – (88) (13) – (46) 51 (96)

(1,470) 3 (1,467) (16) (294) (46) 860 (963)

Debt due after one year:
Eurobonds, Medium-Term Notes and
private financing (4,302) 7 (4,295) (192) 301 – (974) (5,160)

Other (79) – (79) (1) (59) (67) 95 (111)

(4,381) 7 (4,374) (193) 242 (67) (879) (5,271)

Net debt (1,984) 13 (1,971) 39 (52) (70) 817 (1,237)

For further information on significant changes in net debt see Note 30 ‘Net debt’.

GSK Annual Report 2005
87

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
TE

M
EN

TS

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
TE

M
EN

TS

Consolidated statement of recognised income and expense
for the year ended 31st December 2005

2005 2004 2003
£m £m £m

Exchange movements on overseas net assets 203 (47) 53
Tax on exchange movements 99 (73) (90)
Fair value movements on available-for-sale investments (1) – –
Deferred tax on fair value movements (10) – –
Revaluation of goodwill due to exchange 9 6 (7)
Actuarial (losses)/gains on defined benefit plans (794) 108 (432)